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Headteacher:  Mrs Deborah Wood  

 

Nurture, Inspire, Flourish.      

 
 

Courtney Primary School, Courtney Road, Kingswood, Bristol, BS15 9RD     Email:office@courtneyps.org.uk 

www.courtneyprimaryschool.co.uk                                                                     Tel: 01454 866670 

 

Newsletter 33 – 21st June 2019 

We bravely face our challenges to help us learn and grow. 
 

    Diary Dates 

FoCP Summer Fair 

Y5 Visit – We The Curious 

Shuffle Up Morning 

Courtney K Colour Run 

Sports Day and Family Picnic (from about 9:30am) 

Whole School French Day (more info to follow) 

Year 3 and 4 WOW Event – Courtney Primary Orienteering 

KS2 Production Dress Rehearsal to School and Grandparents 

KS2 Evening Production 

KS2 Evening Production 

FoCP Fun Afternoon 

Book Sharing and Profile Afternoon (details to follow) 

Leavers’ Breakfast with Parents + Leavers’ Assembly 

End of School Year 

Saturday 22nd June 

Monday 24th June 

Tuesday 25th June 

Thursday 27th June 

Wednesday 3rd July (NB Date Change) 

Friday 12th July 

Monday 15th July 2.40pm-3.15pm 

Tuesday 16th July 1:30pm 

Wednesday 17th July 

Thursday 18th July 

Thursday 18th July 1.10pm-3.00pm 

Monday 22nd July 

Tuesday 23rd July 8:15am 

Tuesday 23rd July 

 
Term Dates 2019-20:  
Term 1 Wed 4th September – Thurs 24th October;                 Term 2 Mon 4th November – Fri 21st Dec;  
Term 3 Mon 6th January – Fri 14th February;                          Term 4 Tues 23rd February – Fri – 3rd April;  
Term 5 Mon 20th April – Fri 22nd May;                                    Term 6 Mon 1st June – Fri 17th July 
INSET DAYS 2019-20: Mon 2nd September, Tues 3rd September, Fri 25th October, Mon 24th February, Mon 20th July  
 

Headteacher’s News 

It has been very quiet in school this week due to the absence of our Year 6 children. They have been off enjoying 
an action-packed adventure under canvas in the Brecon Beacons. After all of their hard work towards their SATs, 
the activities including the high ropes, kayaking and marshmallow-toasting have been a timely contrast.  
At the moment, the teachers in Y1,3,4 and 5 are analysing the NFER tests recently taken by all children. They will 
use the results to identify gaps to fill during the last few weeks of this academic year. We keep the learning going 
right to the very end! Next Tuesday is our ‘Shuffle Up’ morning; we are very excited that both Mrs Nicholls (who 
will be one of the new Y3 teachers) and Miss Tarbard (who will be the new Y4 teacher) are able to be there. 
And finally, there has been a real buzz around school as the Times Table Rock Stars competition starts to bite. 
Some children need to be very careful as the fact that they are outperforming the teachers may get them into a 
whole lot of trouble! You know who you are…. 
It is our Summer Fayre tomorrow. Hope to see you there.              Deborah Wood 

 

This week’s Crown Values Certificates awarded to: 

Year R Cherry: Kiefer K-S 

Year 1 Oak: Lilien T 

Year 2 Ash: Rhys I 

Year 3 Lime: Alex P 

Year 4 Maple: George G 

Year 5 Sycamore: Bethany B 

Year 6 Cedar:  

Attendance   Total 96.2% 

YR Cherry 93.6% 

Y1 Oak  96.1% 

Y2  Ash 96.8% 

Y3 Lime 97.2% 

Y4 Maple 97.1% 

Y5 Sycamore 96.5% 

Y6 Cedar 96.0% 

http://www.courtneyprimaryschool.co.uk/
http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRxqFQoTCITE7ru34McCFcbTGgodYbkEog&url=http://www.inspiringgenerations.org/2014/07/02/bookreviewsolomonseduction/&psig=AFQjCNHgrVVtpb0dYsvlmLSJLSnvyUGS6g&ust=1441561015496066
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Multiplication Masters  

Katie D, George B, Harrison E, Ashley B, Elsie-May L, Iliana B, Kieshia B, Liam C 

 

 

Reading Certificates 

Joseph G, Charlie G, Rhylee M, Harrison W, Rosie T, Alexander C, Samantha P, Ava S, Madison H,  

Lily-Mai M, Kinga A, Arya B, Tahlia H, Harrison E, Peter M, Kamil S, William F, Edie A, William M, 

 
 

Summer Fair – Saturday 22nd June 11am to 1.00pm 

Please come along to the fair tomorrow and support the FoCP to raise money for your children’s school.  The fair 

will be inside and outside on the playground.  Stalls will include lucky dip, tombolas, higher/lower card game and 

the ever popular Splat the Teacher! 

We look forward to seeing you all there. 

 

 
 

Landscape Company Required 

We require a number of small landscaping jobs / renovation work to some of our play equipment around the school 

grounds.   We are looking for a contractor who does relatively small landscaping projects to a high standard.   If you 

know of anyone, please can you contact the office. 

Thank you! 
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Y6 Camp 

Year 6 are back after an incredible week camping in the Welsh hills! They have been kayaking and rafting across 

Llangorse Lake, they scaled the peaks of the Welsh Hills during a 5 mile hike, shot arrows and catapults at targets, 

ate dinner with their faces (it is a long story!), froze in their tents at night, jumped from a 20 foot telegraph pole, 

climbed/abseiled and finished each meal by washing up their own dishes! They have all had an amazing time and 

will cherish our memories of our Brecon adventure!  
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